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John Anthony Firth

Director Information

Title Mr

Name John Anthony Firth
Postcode HD3 3BG

Date of birth March 1959

Total current 0
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

MEDEQUIP GROUP LIMITED
SIDDALL GROUP LIMITED
SIDDALL MEDEQUIP LIMITED
SIDDALL PRODUCTS LIMITED
SIDDALL MEDICAL LIMITED
SG TEMP LIMITED

DMAS INVESTMENTS LIMITED
MANAGE AT HOME LIMITED
THE BRITISH GLASS
MANUFACTURERS
CONFEDERATION

GREGG & COMPANY
(KNOTTINGLEY) LIMITED
VERALLIA UK LIMITED

LAX & SHAW LIMITED

ALLIED GLASS HOLDINGS LIMITED
SIDDALL GROUP A LIMITED
MEDEQUIP ASSISTIVE
TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
MEDEQUIP ASSISTIVE
TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
SIDDALL GROUP LIMITED

DORIC SPRINGS LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number

09553385
04048974
07701613
07701671
07701611
07701612
07701659
07203501
00539065

00213651

03846688

00127795

04569074

04562715

04198824

04198824

04048974

02602442

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Non-Trading
Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed

Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved
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BA FCA

903826179

903826179
Ridgemount 32 Talbot Avenue

Edgerton
Huddersfi
Yorkshire
British

App. Date

App. Date
07/05/2015
05/05/2015
12/07/2011
12/07/2011
12/07/2011
12/07/2011
12/07/2011
25/03/2010
08/11/2007

09/08/2006
09/08/2006
09/08/2006
03/06/2003
03/02/2003
13/11/2002
29/09/2001

07/03/2001

16/07/1999

eld

Res. Date

Res. Date

27/07/2018
27/07/2018
27/07/2018
17/11/2015
06/01/2017

02/08/2019

27/07/2018

31/12/2009

18/08/2010

18/08/2010

18/08/2010

18/08/2010

01/06/2003

27/07/2018

23/10/2002

02/08/2019

Position

Position
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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DMAS LEASING LIMITED

WELLHOSE LIMITED

CHILTERN SPRINGS LIMITED

DMAS FENCING LIMITED

DMAS MESH LIMITED

SIDHIL BUSINESS PARK LIMITED

DIRECT WIRE TIES LIMITED

SIDDALL & HILTON ENTERPRISES
LIMITED
DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED

STANDARD WIRE COMPANY
LIMITED (THE)
DMAS SPRINGS LIMITED

DOHERTY MEDICAL LIMITED

DMAS PERIMITER SYSTEMS
LIMITED
DMAS PROPERTY LIMITED

REDFEARNS WIRE PRODUCTS
LIMITED

SIDDALL & HILTON PRODUCTS
LIMITED

S & H COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED

SIDHIL INVESTMENTS LIMITED

DOHERTY MEDICAL LIMITED
WELLHOSE LIMITED

SIDHIL BUSINESS PARK LIMITED
SIDDALL & HILTON PRODUCTS
LIMITED

SIDDALL & HILTON ENTERPRISES
LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

01776271

02627395

00554468

00228013

00388858

01200837

01459898

03462024

00495946

00449898

00463054

02412527

01733568

00058588

00227265

03460387

02777383

02264357

02412527

02627395

01200837

03460387

03462024

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Non-Trading

Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Non-Trading
Non-Trading

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
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16/07/1999

16/07/1999

16/07/1999

16/07/1999

16/07/1999

16/07/1999

16/07/1999

16/07/1999

16/07/1999

16/07/1999

16/07/1999

16/07/1999

16/07/1999

16/07/1999

16/07/1999

16/07/1999

16/07/1999

16/07/1999

09/07/1998

30/04/1998

30/04/1998

15/12/1997

15/12/1997

903826179

02/08/2019 Company
Secretary
02/08/2019 Company
Secretary
02/08/2019 Company
Secretary
02/08/2019 Company
Secretary
02/08/2019 Company
Secretary
02/08/2019 Company
Secretary
02/08/2019 Company
Secretary
06/01/2017 Company
Secretary
06/01/2017 Company
Secretary
02/08/2019 Company
Secretary
02/08/2019 Company
Secretary
06/01/2017 Company
Secretary
02/08/2019 Company
Secretary
02/08/2019 Company
Secretary
02/08/2019 Company
Secretary
17/11/2015 Company
Secretary
02/08/2019 Company
Secretary
02/08/2019 Company
Secretary
06/01/2017 Director
02/08/2019 Director
02/08/2019 Director
17/11/2015 Director

06/01/2017 Director
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CHILTERN SPRINGS LIMITED
STANDARD WIRE COMPANY
LIMITED (THE)

S & H COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED
DORIC SPRINGS LIMITED

DMAS PROPERTY LIMITED
SIDHIL INVESTMENTS LIMITED
DMAS MESH LIMITED
REDFEARNS WIRE PRODUCTS
LIMITED

DMAS PERIMITER SYSTEMS
LIMITED

DMAS FENCING LIMITED

DIRECT WIRE TIES LIMITED
DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED
DMAS SPRINGS LIMITED

DMAS LEASING LIMITED
MAINMILL PROPERTY
MANAGEMENT LIMITED
MAINMILL PROPERTY
MANAGEMENT LIMITED

EVER 101 LIMITED

PRINTPACK EUROPE LIMITED

PRINTPACK HOLDINGS LIMITED

PRINTPACK EUROPE (ST HELENS)
LIMITED

PRINTPACK EUROPE (ST HELENS)
LIMITED

EVER 101 LIMITED

PRINTPACK EUROPE LIMITED
PRINTPACK HOLDINGS LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

00554468
00449898

02777383
02602442
00058588
02264357
00388858
00227265

01733568

00228013

01459898

00495946

00463054

01776271

01670811

01670811

02702481

00230365

02490256

00314747

00314747

02702481

00230365
02490256

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Non-Trading

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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08/05/1997
27/08/1996

27/08/1996
27/08/1996
27/08/1996
27/08/1996
27/08/1996
27/08/1996

27/08/1996

27/08/1996

27/08/1996

27/08/1996

27/08/1996

27/08/1996

28/02/1995

28/02/1995

28/02/1995

28/02/1995

11/03/1994

09/02/1994

09/02/1994

06/05/1992

26/04/1992
06/04/1992

903826179

02/08/2019
02/08/2019

02/08/2019
02/08/2019
02/08/2019
02/08/2019
02/08/2019
02/08/2019

02/08/2019

02/08/2019

02/08/2019

06/01/2017

02/08/2019

02/08/2019

10/05/1996

10/05/1996

10/05/1996

10/05/1996

10/05/1996

10/05/1996

10/05/1996

10/05/1996

10/05/1996
10/05/1996

Director
Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Director
Director
Director



